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ﬁ COMPANY PROFILE
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SHAREHOLDERS COMPOSITION

SHAREHOLDERS COMPOSITION AS OF DECEMBER 2024 AS OF 1 JANUARY 2024 & 31 DECEMBER

2024 & PER CLASSIFICATION

1 January 2024 (Initial Opening of Stock Trading)

Shareholding

Number of
Shareholders

Total Shares Shareholding (%)

NATIONAL

Government of the Republic of Indonesia 1 48,533,333,334 52.00000
Individual 109,226 1,303,295,159 1.39639
Cooperatives 12 7.,470,156,246 8.00374
Foundations 28 84,783,308 0.09084
Pension Fund 123 767,082,132 0.82187
Insurance 178 1,930,265,320 2.06814
Banks 7 60,076,356 0.06437
Limited Liability Company 199 97,795,808 0.10478
Government Institutions 0 0 0
Mutual Funds 309 1,759,904,423 1.88561
Sub Total 110,083 62,006,692,086 66.43574
FOREIGN

Foreign Individual 252 3,255,152 0.00349
Foreign Business Entity 1,985 31,323,386,094 33.56077
Sub Total 2,237 31,326,641,246 33.56426
Total 112,320 93,333,333,332 100.00
31 December 2024

Number of

NATIONAL

Shareholders

Total Shares Shareholding (%)

Government of the Republic of Indonesia
Individual

Cooperatives
Foundations

Pension Fund

Insurance

Banks

Limited Liability Company
Government Institutions
Mutual Funds

Sub Total

FOREIGN

Foreign Individual

Foreign Business Entity
Sub Total

Total

Total

1
191,375
9

40

138

189

11

348

0

315
192,426

309
1,974
2,283
194,709

48,533,333,334
2,069,762,877
7,469,920,766
79,958,908
893,575,260
1,346,002,456
59,342,848
196,715,431

0
1,401,906,169
62,050,518,049

6,329,608
31,276,485,675
31,282,815,283
93,333,333,332

52.00000
221760
8.00349
0.08567
0.95740
1.44215
0.06358
0.21077

0
1.50204
66.48270

0.00349
33.56077
33.56426

100.00
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20 LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS' COMPOSITION AS OF 1 JANUARY 2024 & 31 DECEMBER 2024

1 January 2024 (Initial Opening of Stock Trading)

Shareholding

No. Shareholding Status Total Shares (%)
(-}
GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF Government of the
" INDONESIA Republic of Indonesia 48,533,333,334 FULEOLLLY
2 INDONESIA INVESTMENT AUTHORITY Cooperatives 7,466,666,666 8.0000000
JPMSE LUX RE UCITS CLT RE-SCHRODER .
3 INTERNATIONAL SELECTION FUND Cooperatives 1,056,088,400 1.1315232
BBH BOSTON S/A GQG PARTNERS Foreign Business
4 EMERGING MARKETS EQUITY FUND Entity 873,025,974 0.9353849
CITIBANK SINGAPORE S/A GOVERNMENT Foreign Business
5 OF SINGAPORE Entity 866,033,828 0.9278933
6 JPMCB NA RE-EUROPACIFIC GROWTH Forgign Business 747,450,700 0.8008400
FUND Entity
JPMSE AMS RE AIF CLT RE-STICHTING Foreion Business
7  DEPOSITARY APG EMERGING MARKETS bt gn by 654,860,090 0.7016358
EQUITY POOL Y
JPMCB NA RE-VANGUARD TOTAL Foreign Business
8 INTERNATIONAL STOCK INDEX FUND Entity 602,985,150 erellzns
JPMCB NA RE - VANGUARD EMERGING Foreign Business
7 MARKETS STOCK INDEX FUND Entity 599,184,850 Dy
10 JPMCB NA RE-NEW WORLD FUND,INC Eﬁ;ﬁ'ygn Business 582,230,300 0.6238181
BNYM RE BNYMLB RE EMPLOYEES Foreign Business
1 PROVIDENTFDBOARD-2039927326 Entity 473,609,000 Dgdes
STATE STREET BANK-ISHARES CORE MSCI Foreign Business
12 EMERGING MARKETS ETF Entity 345.111,400 Oeryers
BNYMSANV RE BNYM RE PEOPLE'S BANK OF  Foreign Business
13 CHINA-2039845393 Enfity 317453100 0.3401283
14 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DR E‘r’];ﬁ'ygn Business 301,015,640 0.3225167
JPMCB NA RE-VANGUARD FIDUCIARY . .
15 TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL E‘;;ﬁ'gn Business 287,642,536 0.3081884
INTERNATIONAL $ Y
HSBC BK PLC S/A THE PRUDENTIAL Foreign Business
16 ASSURANCE CO LTD Entity 265,095,500 2L EH0E
1, JPMCB NARE - BLACKROCK INSTTR CO N Foreign Business 260,248,762 00788379
Al Entity
18 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DR E‘;;ﬁ'f]” Business 250,808,360 0.2687232
19 ML GEF ACCOUNT CLIENT GENERAL E‘;;ﬁ'ygn Business 249,669,500 0.2675030
20  PT. PRUDENTIAL LIFE ASSURANCE - REF Insurance 237,775,436 0.2547593

177 ANNUAL REPORT 2024



Y
F COMPANY PROFILE
=

31 December 2024

Shareholding

No. Shareholding Status Total Shares (%)
o
GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF Government of the
! |NDONESIA Republic of Indonesia 48,533,333,334 FLI0I00Y
2 INDONESIA INVESTMENT AUTHORITY Cooperatives 7.466,666,666 8.0000000
BBH BOSTON S/A GQG PARTNERS Foreign Business
3 EMERGING MAR Entity 1,354,654,674 1.4514157
4 JPMCB NA RE-NEW WORLD FUND,INC E‘g;ﬁ'ygn Business 1,267,307.211 1.3578291
5 JPMSE LUX RE UCITS CLT RE-SCHRODER Forglgn Business 935,959,400 1.0028136
INTER Entity
6 JPMCB NA RE-EUROPACIFIC GROWTH Forglgn Business 842,.822. 091 0.9030236
FUND Entity
BNYM RE BNYMLB RE EMPLOYEES Foreign Business
7 PROVIDENTFD Entity 841,881,400 0.9020157
CITIBANK SINGAPORE S/A GOVERNMENT Foreign Business
8 OF SINGAPORE Entity 738,856,528 0.7916319
JPMCB NA RE-VANGUARD TOTAL Foreign Business
9 INTERNATIONAL Entity 621,797,250 0.6662113
JPMCB NA RE - VANGUARD EMERGING Foreign Business
10 MARKETS Entity 565,699,750 0.6061068
1 SSB 2Q27 ISHARES CORE MSCI EMERGING Forglgn Business 326,024,000 0.3493114
MARK Entity
12 BNYMSANYV RE BNYM RE PEOPLE'S BANK OF For_elgn Business 322,860,400 0.3459218
CHINA Entity
JPMCB NA RE-VANGUARD FIDUCIARY Foreian Business
13 TRUST COMPANY INSTITUTIONAL TOTAL Entit 8 313,893,536 0.3363145
INTERNATIONAL Y
SSB 2I1B5 OAKMARK INTERNATIONAL FUND Foreign Business
14 0183966276 Entity 301,640,700 0.3231864
15 JPMCB NA RE-CAPITAL INCOME BUILDER Eﬁﬁ;gn Business 294,880,000 0.3159428
16 DJS KETENAGAKERJAAN PROGRAM JHT Pension Fund 282,684,524 0.3028762
17 THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON DR Eg;ﬁ;gn Business 280,432,000 0.3004628
CITIBANK NEW YORK S/A GOVERNMENT OF  Foreign Business
18 NORWAY -1 Entity 273,979,935 0.2935499
19 NTC-GQG PARTNERS EMERGING MARKETS Forglgn Business 264,141,050 0.2830082
EQUITY Entity
20 JP MORGAN SECURITIES PLC Eﬁ;ﬁ\'/gn Business 263,480,310 0.2823003

COMPOSITION OF SHARES OWNERSHIP OF 5% OR MORE AS OF 1 JANUARY 2024 & 31
DECEMBER 2024

1 January 2024 (Initial Opening of Stock Trading)

Shareholders Number of Shares Shareholding (%)

Government of the Republic of Indonesia 48,533,333,334 52.0000000
Indonesia Investment Authority 7.466,666,666 8.000
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31 December 2024

Shareholders Number of Shares Shareholding (%)

Government of the Republic of Indonesia 48,533,333,334 52,0000000
Indonesia Investment Authority 7.,466,666,666 8,000

PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING LESS THAN 5% AS OF 1 JANUARY 2024 & 31 DECEMBER 2024

1 January 2024 (Initial Opening of Stock Trading)

Shareholding Total Shareholders Total Shares Shareholding (%)

NATIONAL

Individual 109,226 1,303,295,159 1.39639
Cooperatives 11 3,489,580 0.00374
Foundations 28 84,783,308 0.09084
Pension Fund 123 767,082,132 0.82187
Insurance 178 1,930,265,320 2.06814
Banks 7 60,076,356 0.06437
Limited Liability Company 199 97,795,808 0.10478
Government Institutions 0 0 0
Mutual Funds 309 1,759,904,423 1.88561
Sub Total 110,081 6,006,692,086 6.43574
FOREIGN

Foreign Individual 252 3,255,152 0.00349
Foreign Business Entity 1,985 31,323,386,094 33.56077
Sub Total 2,237 31,326,641,246 33.56426
TOTAL 112,318 37,333,333,332 40

31 December 2024

Shareholding Total Shareholders Total Shares Shareholding (%)

NATIONAL

Individual 191,375 2,069,762,877 22176
Cooperatives 8 3,254,100 0.00349
Foundations 40 79,958,908 0.08567
Pension Fund 138 893,575,260 0.9574
Insurance 189 1,346,002,456 1.44215
Banks 11 59,342,848 0.06358
Limited Liability Company 348 196,715,431 0.21077
Government Institutions 0 0 0
Mutual Funds 315 1,401,906,169 1.50204
Sub Total 192,425 6,050,518,049 6.48270
FOREIGN

Foreign Individual 309 6,329,608 0.00678
Foreign Business Entity 1,974 31,276,485,675 33.51052
Sub Total 2,283 31,282,815,283 33.51730
TOTAL 194,708 37,333,333,332 40
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COMPANY PROFILE

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS SHAREHOLDING AS OF 1 JANUARY
2024 & 31 DECEMBER 2024

1 January 2024 (Initial Opening of Stock Trading)

Shareholding

No. Name Position Total Shares (%)
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
1. M. Chatib Basri President Commissioner/Independent 0 0.0000000
2. Andrinof A. Chaniago’ Vice President Commissioner/Independent 0 0.0000000
3. Zainudin Amali Independent Commissioner 0 0.0000000
4.  Loeke Larasati Agoestina  Independent Commissioner 0 0.0000000
6. Muliadi Rahardja Independent Commissioner 0 0.0000000
7. Rionald Silaban Commissioner 2,017,700 0.0021618
8.  Arif Budimanta Commissioner 1,703,900 0.0018256
9. Nawal Nely’ Commissioner 1,703,900 0.0018256
10.  Faried Utomo Commissioner 1,703,200 0.0018256
11.  Muhammad Yusuf Ateh Commissioner 1,261,100 0.0013512
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
1. Darmawan Junaidi President Director 6,762,300 0.0072453
2. Alexandra Askandar Vice President Director 7,425,200 0.0079556
3. Ahmad Siddik Badruddin*  Director of Risk Management 8,715,200 0.0002772
4.  Agus Dwi Handaya Director of Compliance and HR 6,755,100 0.0072376
5. Riduan Director of Commercial Banking 7,000,000 0.0075000
6. Aquarius Rudianto Director of Network and Retail Banking 4,137,300 0.0044328
7. ToniE. B. Subari Director of Operation 3,117,500 0.0033402
8. Susana Indah K. Indriati* Director of Corporate Banking 4,438,400 0.0045947
9. Rohan Hafas Director of Institutional Relations 3,000,500 0.0032148
10.  Sigit Prastowo Director of Finance and Strategy 6,305,100 0.0067555
11.  Timothy Utama Director of Information Technology 3,621,900 0.0038806
12.  Eka Fitria Egﬁg;ogr of Treasury and Intermnational 170,000 0.0001821
Total 69,839,700 0.0748282
31 December 2024
No. Position Total Shares Sl e i)
(%)
Board of Commissioners
1. M. Chatib Basri President Commissioner/Independent 0 0.0000000
2. Zainudin Amali** Vice President Commissioner/Independent 0 0.0000000
3. Loeke Larasati Agoestina  Independent Commissioner 0 0.0000000
4. Muliadi Rahardja Independent Commissioner 0 0.0000000
5 Heru Kristiyana Independent Commissioner 0 0.0000000
6. Rionald Silaban Independent 3,430,200 0.0036752
7.  Faried Utomo Commissioner 3,116,400 0.0033390
8.  Arif Budimanta Commissioner 3,116,400 0.0033390
9. Muhammad Yusuf Ateh Commissioner 2,673,600 0.0028646
10. TediBharata*** Commissioner 30,300 0.0000325
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Board of Directors

1. Darmawan Junaidi President Director 11,134,200 0.0119295
2. Alexandra Askandar Vice President Director 11,028,200 0.0118159
3. Agus Dwi Handaya Director of Compliance and HR 11,347,300 0.0121578
4.  Riduan**** Director of Corporate Banking 11,250,000 0.0120536
5. Aquarius Rudianto Director of Network and Retail Banking 7,102,000 0.0076093
6.  ToniE. B. Subari Director of Operation 6,082,200 0.0065166
7. Rohan Hafas Director of Institutional Relations 5,965,200 0.0063913
8.  Sigit Prastowo Director of Finance and Strategy 10,869,800 0.0116462
9.  Timothy Utama Director of Information Technology 7,036,600 0.0075392
10.  Eka Fitria Eg‘jgg of Treasury and International 1,197,500 0.0012830
11.  Danis Subyantoro*** Director of Risk Management 344,800 0.0003694
12.  Totok Priyambodo*** Director of Commercial Banking 370,000 0.0003964
Total 96,094,700 0.1029585

*)  Tenure was ended based on the resolution of the Annual GMS 7 March 2024.

**) Transition of assignment to become Vice President Commissioner based on the resolution of the Annual GMS 7 March 2024.
***) Serves effective as of the resolution of the Annual GMS 7 March 2024.

) Transition of assignment to become Director of Corporate Banking based on the resolution of the Annual GMS 7 March 2024.

Percentage of indirect ownership of the Company’s shares
by members of Board of Directors and members of Board of
Commissioners at the beginning and end of the financial year,
including information on shareholder register for the interest of
indirect ownership of members of Board of Directors and members
of Board of Commissioners

At the beginning and end of the 2024 Fiscal Year, there are no members of the Board of Directors and
Board of Commissioners who indirectly have share ownership of the Company, including no shareholder
registered in the register of shareholders of the Company for the benefit of indirect ownership by members
of the Board of Directors and Board of Commissioners.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS SHARES TRADING

Pursuant to the Regulation of the Financial Services Authority No. 11/POJK.04/2017 on the Board of
Commissioners and Board of Directors Shares Trading Policy, and the Company’s Corporate Secretary
Standard Procedure, each member of the Board of Commissioners and Board of Directors shall inform
their shareholding and any change pertaining to shareholding to the Company no later than 3 (three)
days following the frading and must report of such action to the Financial Services Authority at least 10
(ten) days after the disclosure.

In 2024, 44 (fourty four) trading transactions by the Commissioners and Directors have been reported, as
follows:
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F COMPANY PROFILE

Total Shares Total Saham Total Shares Date Purpose of the
No. Name Position Transaction Before. Purchases/ Share Price Afler. Transaction Transaction
Transaction Sales Transaction
1. Susana Corporate Purchase 4,147,300 131,100 Rp5,875.- 4,288,400 28 Investment
Indah K. Banking November
Indriarti* Director 2023
2. Riduan Corporate Purchase 7,000,000 50,000 Rp7.200,- 7,050,000 15 Investment
Banking February
Director 2024
3. Riduan Corporate Purchase 7,050,000 250,000 Rp7.225,- 7,300,000 16 Investment
Banking (Avg) February
Director 2024
4. Riduan Corporate Purchase 7,300,000 100,000 Rp7,012.50,- 7,400,000 23 Investment
Banking (Avg) February
Director 2024
5. Agus Dwi Compliance Purchase 8,466,700 143,000 Rp7.100,- 8,609,700 29 Investment
Handaya and HR February
Director 2024
6. Agus Dwi Compliance Purchase 8,609.700 437,000 Rp6.850,- 9.046,700 1 April 2024  Investment
Handaya and HR
Director
7. Alexandra Vice President Purchase 9,237,500 145,000 Rp6,900,- 9,382,500 1 April 2024 Investment
Askandar Director
8. Alexandra Vice President  Purchase 9,382,500 156,900 Rpé,746,- 9,539,400 3 April 2024 Investment
Askandar Director (Avg)
9. Sigit Finance and Purchase 8,016,700 300,000 Rpé6,750,- 8,316,700 2 April 2024 Investment
Prastowo Strategy
Director
10. Riduan Corporate Purchase 9,111,600 88,400 Rp7.,075.- 9,200,000 28 Investment
Banking February
Director 2024
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Reporting

Has been
reported to the
OJK through
Letter No.
HBK.CSC/
CMA.59/2024
dated 8 January
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.650/2024
dated 20
February 2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.650/2024
dated 20
February 2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.765/2024
dated 27
February 2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.877/2024
dated 15 March
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.0947/2024
dated 5 April
2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.0947/2024
dated 5 April
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.0947/2024
dated 5 April
2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.0948/2024
dated 5 April
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.0949/2024
dated 5 April
2024



" _ Total Shares Total Saham Total Shares Date Purpose of the
No. Name Position Transaction Before. Purchases/ Share Price Aﬂer. Transaction Transaction Reporting
Transaction Sales Transaction
11. Riduan Corporate Purchase 9,200,000 300,000 Rpé,875.- 9,500,000 1 April 2024 Investment Has been
Banking reported
Director to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.0949/2024
dated 5 April
2024
12. Darmawan President Purchase 8,775,900 224,100 Rp6,700,- 9,000,000 3 April 2024 Investment Has been
Junaidi Director reported
to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.0950/2024
dated 5 April
2024
13. Timothy Information Purchase 5,483,500 1,253,100 Rp6,722.63 6,736,600 22 April Provision of Has been
Utama Technology 2024 remuneration reported
Director in the form fo the OJK
of shares in through Letter
connection No. HBK.CSC/
with the CMA.1055/2024
fulfilment of the  dated 30 April
POJK No. 45/ 2024
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning
Implementation,
Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks
14. Sigit Finance and Purchase 8,316,700 1,253,100 Rp6,722.63 9,569,800 22 April Provision of Has been
Prastowo Strategy 2024 remuneration reported
Director in the form to the OJK
of shares in through Letter
connection No. HBK.CSC/
with the CMA.1055/2024
fulfilment of the  dated 30 April
POJK No. 45/ 2024
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning
Implementation,
Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks
15. Rohan Institutional Purchase 4,712,100 1,253,100 Rpé6.722.63 5,965,200 22 April Provision of Has been
Hafas Relations 2024 remuneration reported
Director in the form to the OJK
of shares in through Letter
connection No. HBK.CSC/
with the CMA.1055/2024
fulfilment of the  dated 30 April
POJK No. 45/ 2024
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning
Implementation,
Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks
16. Toni E. B. Operation Purchase 4,829,100 1,253,100 Rpé6.722.63 6,082,200 22 April Provision of Has been
Subari Director 2024 remuneration reported
in the form to the OJK
of shares in through Letter
connection No. HBK.CSC/
with the CMA.1055/2024

183

fulfilment of the  dated 30 April
POJK No. 45/ 2024
POJK.03/2015

provision
concerning

Implementation,
Governance,

in Providing

Remuneration
in Commercial

Banks
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No. Name

Position

Transaction

Total Shares Total
Before Purchases/
Transaction Sales

Saham
Share Price

Total Shares
After
Transaction

Date
Transaction

Purpose of the
Transaction

17. Alexandra
Askandar

18. Darmawan
Junaidi

19. Agus Dwi
Handaya

20. Eka Fitria

21. Riduan

Vice President
Director

President
Director

Compliance
and HR
Director

Treasury and
International
Banking
Director

Corporate
Banking
Director

PT BANK MANDIRI (PERSERO) TBK

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

9,539,400 1,326,800 Rpé,722.63

9,000,000 1,474,200 Rp6,722.63

9,046,700 1,253,100 Rp6,722.63

170,000 1,002,500 Rp6,722.63

9,500,000 1,253,100 Rp6,722.63

184

10,866,200

10,474,200

10,299,800

1,172,500

10,753,100

22 April
2024

22 April
2024

22 April
2024

22 April
2024

22 April
2024

Provision of
remuneration
in the form

of shares in
connection
with the
fulfilment of the
POJK No. 45/
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning

Implementation,

Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks

Provision of
remuneration
in the form

of shares in
connection
with the
fulfilment of the
POJK No. 45/
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning

Implementation,

Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks

Provision of
remuneration
in the form

of shares in
connection
with the
fulfilment of the
POJK No. 45/
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning

Implementation,

Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks

Provision of
remuneration
in the form

of shares in
connection
with the
fulfilment of the
POJK No. 45/
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning

Implementation,

Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks

Provision of
remuneration
in the form

of shares in
connection
with the
fulfilment of the
POJK No. 45/
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning

Implementation,

Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks

Reporting

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1055/2024
dated 30 April
2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1055/2024
dated 30 April
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1055/2024
dated 30 April
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1055/2024
dated 30 April
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1055/2024
dated 30 April
2024



Total Shares

Total

Total Shares

No. Name Position Transaction Before Purchases/ Sahun:\ After Dute. Purpose °.f the
Transaction sales Share Price Transaction Transaction Transaction
22. Aquarius Network and Purchase 5,848,900 1,253,100 Rpé6,722.63 7,102,000 22 April Provision of
Rudianto Retail Banking 2024 remuneration
Director in the form
of shares in
connection
with the
fulfillment of the
POJK No. 45/
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning
Implementation,
Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks
23. Timothy Information Purchase 6,736,600 150,000 Rp6,250,- 6,886,600 3 May 2024 Investment
Utama Technology
Director
24. Timothy Information Purchase 5,333,500 150,000 Rp6,925,- 5,483,500 1 April 2024 Investment
Utama Technology
Director
25. Riduan Corporate Purchase 10,753,100 246,900 Rp6,369.62.- 11,000,000 2 May 2024  Investment
Banking (Avg)
Director
26. Darmawan President Purchase 10,474,200 160,000 Rp6,350,- 10,634,200 2 May 2024  Investment
Junaidi Director
27. Darmawan President Purchase 10,634,200 200,000 Rp6,075,- 10,834,200 3May 2024 Investment
Junaidi Director
28. Muhammad  Commissioner Purchase 2,076,600 597,000 Rp6.722,- 2,673,600 22 April Provision of
Yusuf Ateh 2024 remuneration
in the form
of shares in
connection
with the
fulfillment of the
POJK No. 45/
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning
Implementation,
Governance,
in Providing

185

Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks

Reporting

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1055/2024
dated 30 April
2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1090/2024
dated 7 May
2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1082/2024
dated 3 May
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1081/2024
dated 3 May
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1079/2024
dated 3 May
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1079/2024
dated 3 May
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1055/2024
dated 30 April
2024
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No. Name

Position

Transaction

Total Shares
Before
Transaction

Total
Purchases/
Sales

Saham
Share Price

Total Shares
After
Transaction

Date
Transaction

Purpose of the
Transaction

29. Faried
Utomo

30. Arif
Budimanta

31. Ronald
Silaban

32. Tedi Bharata

33. Darmawan
Junaidi

34. Agus Dwi
Handaya

35. Riduan

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

Commissioner

President
Director

Compliance
and HR
Director

Corporate
Banking
Director

PT BANK MANDIRI (PERSERO) TBK

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

Sales

Purchase

Purchase

Purchase

2,519,400

2,519,400

2,833,200

42,800

10,834,200

10,299,800

11,000,000

597,000

597,000

597,000

42,600

150,000

333,000

100,000

186

Rpé,722.63,-

Rpé6,722,-

Rp6,722.63 -

Rp6,575,-
(Avg)

Rp5,900,-

Rp6,000,-

Rp6,200 -
(Avg)

3,116,400

3,116,400

3,430,200

200

10,984,200

10,632,800

11,100,000

22 April
2024

22 April
2024

22 April
2024

16 April
2024

27 May
2024

21 May
2024

3 May 2024

Provision of
remuneration
in the form

of shares in
connection
with the
fulfilment of the
POJK No. 45/
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning

Implementation,

Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks

Provision of
remuneration
in the form

of shares in
connection
with the
fulfilment of the
POJK No. 45/
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning

Implementation,

Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks

Provision of
remuneration
in the form

of shares in
connection
with the
fulfilment of the
POJK No. 45/
POJK.03/2015
provision
concerning

Implementation,

Governance,
in Providing
Remuneration
in Commercial
Banks

Investment

Investment

Investment

Investment

Reporting

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1055/2024
dated 30 April
2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1055/2024
dated 30 April
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1055/2024
dated 30 April
2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1201/2024
dated 7 June
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1188/2024
dated 6 June
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1180/2024
dated 31 May
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1091/2024
dated 7 May
2024



Total Shares Total saham Total Shares Date Purpose of the
No. Name Position Transaction Before. Purchases/ Share Price AHer_ Transaction Transaction
Transaction Sales Transaction
36. Riduan Corporate Purchase 11,100,000 150,000 Rpé,250,- 11,250,000 13 May Investment
Banking 2024
Director
37. Alexandra Vice President  Purchase 10,866,200 162,000 Rpé6,200,- 11,028,200 13 May Investment
Askandar Director 2024
38. Sigit Finance and Purchase 9,569,800 1,300,000 Rp6,337.50,- 10,869,800 2 May 2024  Investment
Prastowo Strategy (Avg)
Director
39. TediBharata  Commissioner Sales 47,200 46,900 Rp6,450,- 300 25 July Investment
(Avg) 2024
40. Eka Fitria Treasury and Purchase 1,172,500 25,000 Rp5.775.- 1,197,500 14 June Investment
International 2024
Banking
Director
41. TediBharata  Commissioner Purchase 300 30,000 Rp7,150(Avg) 30,300 29 August Investment
2024
42. Darnawan President Purchase 10,984,200 150,000 Rp7.100 11,134,200 25 Investment
Junaidi Director September
2024
43, Agus Dwi Compliance Purchase 10,632,800 482,400 Rp6,350 11,105,200 15 Investment
Handaya and HR November
Director 2024
44. Agus Dwi Compliance Purchase 11,105,300 242,000 Rp6,200 11,347,300 25 Investment
Handaya and HR November
Director 2024
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Reporting

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1135/2024
dated 16 May
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1116/2024
dated 16 May
2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1082/2024
dated 3 May
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1451/2024
dated 7 August
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1381/2024
dated 19 Juyi
2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1649/2024
dated 8 October
2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1635/2024
dated 30
September 2024

Has been
reported

to the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1776/2024
dated 19
November 2024

Has been
reported

fo the OJK
through Letter
No. HBK.CSC/
CMA.1784/2024
dated 29
November 2024
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E COMPANY PROFILE

CORPORATE GROUP
SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Negara Republik Indonesia

52%

mandiri

Sharia Bank Bank Capital market

BSI | |mandin | |mandin || mann mandin | | mandi | |mandin
51,47% 51,098% 100% 99,99% 99,99% 51% 99,99%

mandiri mandiri ’
Investasi securities U)

100% 99.93% 99.99%

mandiri
investment

100%

PT BANK MANDIRI (PERSERO) TBK 188



Public

48%

Services (Remittances) Life insurance

mandiri M mandiri
remittance
100% 51%

*)  The divestment of Inhealth was completed in June 2024. As of 9 October 2024, Mandiri Inhealth was no longer a Subsidiary or no
longer part of the Mandiri Group Financial Conglomerate.

**) The investment of PT Bank Mandiri (Persero) Tok. Shares in PT Mandiri Utama Finance amounting to IDR 1.019 Billion on November
28th, 2024, effecting the shares ownership of PT Bank Mandiri (Persero) Tbk. in PT Mandiri Utama Finance increased from 51,00% to
99.99%.

In 2024, Bank Mandiri does not have a Parent Enfity and Special Purpose Vehicle (SPV). However, Bank Mandiri has 4 Joint Venture
Subsidiaries, as follows:

1. BSI (PSP, Mayority)

2. Bank Mantap (PSP, Mayority)

3. MTF (PSP, Mayority)

4. AMFS (PSP, Mayority)
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